
PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD PUNTOS
1 1968 HELENA GARCIA ESCUDERO 14' 16'' COMPLUTENSE 0,000
2 1961 MIRIAM LOPEZ HINOJOSA 14' 33'' ALCALA 1,561
3 1883 MARIA BENITO GOMES 14' 36'' COMPLUTENSE 2,660
4 1900 MARINA MARTIN VACA 15' 15'' AUTONOMA 4,957
5 1884 ANA RODRIGUEZ SACRISTAN 15' 28'' FCO. VITORIA 6,396
6 2015 NURIA PORTAS CERVIÑO 15' 43'' POLITECNICA 7,891
7 1836 IRENE VASQUEZ ALMAZAN 16' 03'' CARLOS III 9,561
8 1991 MARIANA CANTERO GARCIA-MONCO 16' 17'' POLITECNICA 11,033
9 1996 LAURA IZQUIERDO GUTIERREZ 16' 27'' COMPLUTENSE 12,363
10 1916 LUCIA DE DIEGO ABEJON 16' 34'' POLITECNICA 13,594
11 1971 GEMMA ISABEL HERNANDEZ RAMOS 16' 56'' REY JUAN CARLOS 15,330
12 1786 SARA TOLEDO TOURIÑO 17' 01'' COMPLUTENSE 16,495
13 1815 PAULA RODRIGUEZ CARBONELL 17' 15'' ALCALA 17,957
14 1791 ALBA CERRO MONJE 17' 28'' POLITECNICA 19,396
15 1776 LAURA SIERRA HERAS 17' 39'' POLITECNICA 20,759
16 1897 MARTA HERNANDEZ GIMENEZ 17' 53'' COMPLUTENSE 22,231
17 1989 CLARA BENQUET 18' 02'' EUROPEA 23,528
18 1932 PATRICIA GARCIA SERRANO 18' 21'' COMILLAS 25,165
19 1808 SANDRA PLATERO TORTOSA 18' 33'' AUTONOMA 26,561
20 1843 SILVIA PASTOR PASCUAL 20' 39'' UNED 31,759
21 2003 ANA MARIA PASCUAL BEATO 20' 54'' UNED 33,264
22 1974 PAULA DE DIEGO DE SOMONTE CAÑESTRO 21' 18'' COMPLUTENSE 35,066
23 1798 PAOLA PURIZACA VELASQUEZ 21' 24'' COMPLUTENSE 36,264
24 1810 BEATRIZ GARCIA CALVIN 21' 40'' AUTONOMA 37,792
25 1992 ANAIS BALLEYDIER 21' 45'' EUROPEA 38,957
26 1785 ANA MARIA PALLOL MARCOS 22' 52'' UNED 42,198
27 2008 LUZ DIVINA MENDEZ MONTESDEOCA 23' 19'' EUROPEA 44,099
28 2018 EDURNE TARAVILLO SOLERA 23' 21'' EUROPEA 45,165
29 2010 SILVIA MARTIN MUÑOZ 23' 42'' POLITECNICA 46,858

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 1968 HELENA GARCIA ESCUDERO 14' 16'' COMPLUTENSE
3 1883 MARIA BENITO GOMES 14' 36'' COMPLUTENSE
9 1996 LAURA IZQUIERDO GUTIERREZ 16' 27'' COMPLUTENSE

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
6 2015 NURIA PORTAS CERVIÑO 15' 43'' POLITECNICA
8 1991 MARIANA CANTERO GARCIA-MONCO 16' 17'' POLITECNICA
10 1916 LUCIA DE DIEGO ABEJON 16' 34'' POLITECNICA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
4 1900 MARINA MARTIN VACA 15' 15'' AUTONOMA
19 1808 SANDRA PLATERO TORTOSA 18' 33'' AUTONOMA
24 1810 BEATRIZ GARCIA CALVIN 21' 40'' AUTONOMA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
20 1843 SILVIA PASTOR PASCUAL 20' 39'' UNED

Distancia aproximada, 3.700 Metros
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21 2003 ANA MARIA PASCUAL BEATO 20' 54'' UNED
26 1785 ANA MARIA PALLOL MARCOS 22' 52'' UNED

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
17 1989 CLARA BENQUET 18' 02'' EUROPEA
25 1992 ANAIS BALLEYDIER 21' 45'' EUROPEA
27 2008 LUZ DIVINA MENDEZ MONTESDEOCA 23' 19'' EUROPEA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD RITMO
1 1968 HELENA GARCIA ESCUDERO 14' 16'' COMPLUTENSE  3' 51''
2 1961 MIRIAM LOPEZ HINOJOSA 14' 33'' ALCALA  3' 55''
3 1883 MARIA BENITO GOMES 14' 36'' COMPLUTENSE  3' 56''
4 2012 IRENE DE LA TORRE ORTEGA 15' 14'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 07''
5 1900 MARINA MARTIN VACA 15' 15'' AUTONOMA  4' 07''
6 1884 ANA RODRIGUEZ SACRISTAN 15' 28'' FCO. VITORIA  4' 10''
7 2015 NURIA PORTAS CERVIÑO 15' 43'' POLITECNICA  4' 14''
8 1589 MARIA JOSE LOPEZ FERNANDEZ 15' 58'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 18''
9 1836 IRENE VASQUEZ ALMAZAN 16' 03'' CARLOS III  4' 20''
10 1991 MARIANA CANTERO GARCIA-MONCO 16' 17'' POLITECNICA  4' 24''
11 1988 LAURA MARTINEZ CABAÑAS 16' 24'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 25''
12 1996 LAURA IZQUIERDO GUTIERREZ 16' 27'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 26''
13 1866 ANA PAZ BERMUDEZ 16' 30'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 27''
14 1916 LUCIA DE DIEGO ABEJON 16' 34'' POLITECNICA  4' 28''
15 1971 GEMMA ISABEL HERNANDEZ RAMOS 16' 56'' REY JUAN CARLOS  4' 34''
16 1786 SARA TOLEDO TOURIÑO 17' 01'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 35''
17 1815 PAULA RODRIGUEZ CARBONELL 17' 15'' ALCALA  4' 39''
18 1509 ARANCHA ALVAREZ SANTAMARIA 17' 20'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 41''
19 1791 ALBA CERRO MONJE 17' 28'' POLITECNICA  4' 43''
20 1776 LAURA SIERRA HERAS 17' 39'' POLITECNICA  4' 46''
21 1485 CELINA VICTORIA SANCHEZ TARDIO 17' 48'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 48''
22 1655 ANA DIAZ ESPINOSA DE LOS MONTEROS 17' 52'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 49''
23 1897 MARTA HERNANDEZ GIMENEZ 17' 53'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 50''
24 1989 CLARA BENQUET 18' 02'' EUROPEA  4' 52''
25 1932 PATRICIA GARCIA SERRANO 18' 21'' COMILLAS  4' 57''
26 1808 SANDRA PLATERO TORTOSA 18' 33'' AUTONOMA  5' 00''
27 1812 MONTSERRAT PARDAL OLIVERA 19' 26'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 15''
28 1843 SILVIA PASTOR PASCUAL 20' 39'' UNED  5' 34''
29 1763 MARIA JOSE ZAFRA SANCHEZ 20' 42'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 35''
30 2003 ANA MARIA PASCUAL BEATO 20' 54'' UNED  5' 38''
31 1982 ADRIANA REYES MARTIN 21' 15'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 44''
32 1974 PAULA DE DIEGO DE SOMONTE CAÑESTRO 21' 18'' COMPLUTENSE  5' 45''
33 1779 LAURA GUTIERREZ LUCENDO 21' 21'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 46''
34 1986 HELENA BUENO BLAZQUEZ 21' 22'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 46''
35 1798 PAOLA PURIZACA VELASQUEZ 21' 24'' COMPLUTENSE  5' 47''
36 1810 BEATRIZ GARCIA CALVIN 21' 40'' AUTONOMA  5' 51''
37 1992 ANAIS BALLEYDIER 21' 45'' EUROPEA  5' 52''
38 1512 MARIANA BLANCO RAMON 22' 15'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 00''
39 1785 ANA MARIA PALLOL MARCOS 22' 52'' UNED  6' 10''
40 1987 PAULA CANO GARCIA-MOCHALES 22' 55'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 11''
41 1587 ANA SIMO MORENO 23' 12'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 16''
42 2008 LUZ DIVINA MENDEZ MONTESDEOCA 23' 19'' EUROPEA  6' 18''
43 2018 EDURNE TARAVILLO SOLERA 23' 21'' EUROPEA  6' 18''
44 2010 SILVIA MARTIN MUÑOZ 23' 42'' POLITECNICA  6' 24''
45 1963 EUGENIA DIAZ GRANADO 23' 54'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 27''
46 1778 ROCIO IGLESIAS ALARCIA 24' 43'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 40''
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